
VOTER REGISTRATION TRAINING SUPPORT: Contacts at County Clerks 	
   	
   	
   NPH RESIDENT SERVICES	
  
	
   	
   	
  

County  Voter Registration Contact Website Training classes On-site training in 
your offices 

Outreach team (comes to 
larger events) 

Alameda Ms. Cynthia Cornejo, Deputy Registrar 
Cynthia.cornejo@acgov.org (510) 272-
6935 
 
Ms. LeShaun Yopack, Dept. Registrar 
Leshaun.yopack@acgov.org (510) 
272-6976 

acgov.org/rov/elections/ Tuesdays, 10am 
Thursdays, 3pm 
1225 Fallon St., Oakland 
Room G-1 (basement) 

Yes for groups larger 
than 10 

Yes for larger groups 
 
Use contact form for ROV 
Outreach 

Contra 
Costa 

Joseph Canciamilla, Dept. Registrar 
Assistant: 
scottkonopasek@vote.cccounty.us 
 

Cocovote.us 
 

No Potentially, must 
contact Eren Mendez 

Yes, Contact Eren Medenz via 
email: 
eren.mendez@vote.cccounty.us 

Marin Ms. Lynda Roberts, Dept. Registrar 
lroberts@marincounty.org 

marinvotes.org No Possibly. Must go 
through Lynda 
Roberts 

Contact Lynda Roberts 
lroberts@marincounty.org 

Napa Mr. John Tuteur, Dept. Registrar 
John.tuteur@countyofnapa.org  
(707) 253-4321 

Countyofnapa.org/elections No Possibly  Yes. Contact Ms. Lisa Williams 
or Ms. Karrie Colalella  
(707) 253-4341 

San 
Francisco 

Mr. John Arnpz, Head of the dept. 
john.arnpz@sfgov.org 

sfelections.org    Yes, must call and 
request time 

Yes Yes per request 
sfoutreach@sfgov.org 

San 
Mateo 

registrar@smcare.org Email will be 
forwarded to proper dept. 

Shapethefuture.org No No Wilfred Tilerzano 
(650)-312-5370 

Santa 
Clara 

Ms. Shannon Bushey, Dept. Registrar 
Assistant: registrar@rov.sccgov.org 
(408) 282-3005 

sccvote.org No Yes, no minimum Contact Ms. Natalie Goolfby 
natalie.goolfby@rov.scc.gov.org 
 

Sonoma Mr. William F. Rousseau, Clerk & 
Registrar 
william.rousseau@sonoma-county.org  
(707) 565-1877 
Ms. Elizabeth Acosta, Chief Deputy, 
Registrar of Voters 
Elizabeh.acosta@sonoma-county.org 
(707) 565-6800 

vote.sonoma-county.org No No Contact Elizabeth Acosta or 
Teri Bauer 
Elizabeh.acosta@sonoma-
county.org 
Teri.bauer@sonoma-county.org 
(707) 565-6800 

Solano Mr. Ira Rosenthal, Registrar of Voters 
(707) 784-2703 
Mr. John Gardner, Assistant Registrar 
of Voters (707) 704-3366 

solanocounty.com/depts./rov No Possibility-contact 
John Gardner 

Must coordinate with John 
Gardner (707) 704-3366 
 

Questions? Updates? Email armand@nonprofithousing.org or call (415) 989-8160x35             July 2016 


